## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

January 19, 2021

Agenda	Item:	5.5
1501144	Ittii.	$\mathcal{L}_{\bullet}$

Subject: Approval of Piggyback Contract with Diversified, LLC for Audio Visual Refresh

of the Chabot College Community Events Center Using the University of California Purchasing Agreement Contract #2019.001433 for University of California, California State University and California Community Colleges

<u>Background</u>: District is preparing for the purchase, delivery and installation of audio-visual upgrades for the Chabot College Community Events Center, rooms 722A and 722D, to bring then up to current standards. To make the purchase of the required equipment and integration services, the piggyback contracting method has been selected. Public Contract Code Section 20652 authorizes the use of this method when it is in the best interest of the District.

The contract planned for this use is with Diversified, LCC and the University of California Purchasing Agreement Contract #2019.001433 for University of California, California State University and California Community Colleges.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approve the piggyback contract for audiovisual refresh of the Chabot College Community Events Center using the University of California Purchasing Agreement Contract #2019.001433 for University of California, California State University and California Community Colleges, not to exceed \$167,403. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to execute the purchase order on behalf of the District.

Funding Source: Measure A Bond Funds

Submitted: Jonah R. Nicholas/Date	Approved: Ronald F	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	